DOC # 0232070

10/18/2016

02:02 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
STEWART TITLE CO

STEWART TITLE CO

Eureka County - NV

Lisa Hoehne - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: LH

Book- 596 Page- 0303

A.P.N. No.: 001-230-15 R.P.T.T. \$0.00 Escrow No.: 01415-21928 Recording Requested By: Stewart Title Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: David W. Hicks and Kimberly K. Hicks P.O. Box 905

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Kimberly K. Hicks

Eureka, NV 89316

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

David W. Hicks and Kimberly K. Hicks, Husband and Wife as Tenants in Common

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 15, Eureka Canyon Subdivision Phase 1 Stage 1, according to the map thereof filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, on July 2, 2012, as File Number 220732. SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October _____, 2016

State of Nevada

) ss.

County of White Pine

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 124 day of October, 2016 By: Kimberly K. Hicks

Signature:



TRACY ROBISON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE of NEVADA

White Pine County · Nevada CERTIFICATE # 99-12738-17 APPT. EXP. DEC. 22, 2019

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

10/18/2016 Book **596**

Page 2 of 2

_		NEVADA				DO	C # D	V_2	232070
		TION OF V		FORM		υu	-	•	2:02.PM
1.		Parcel Number	er(s)			റെ	10/18/2016 ficia		Record
	a) <u>001-23</u>	0-15			_	-			
	b)				_		rding requeste	d By	\ \
	c)				_	STEW	ART TITLE CO		\ \
	d)				-		Eureka Co	unty	– NV \
2	Type of P	roperty	-		-	Lis	a Hoehne -	Recor	-der
		cant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.	FOI		/		\ \
	,	ondo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Boc		1 of 1 rded By: LH	RPTT:	\$15.00
	· —			Comm'l/Ind'l	Dat		- 596 Page-	0303	
		t.Bldg	, —		Notes:			-	
		ricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home					1
	i) 🔲 Ot	her							
_	T	(O) D:					_ /		
3.		e/Sale Price o			4.5 7.1	1		\	\$0.00
			sure Or	nly (value of Prope	ty) 🖳		\	-\	}
	Transfer 7				< <u> </u>				\$0.00
	-	erty Transfer	lax Due	e:					\$0.00
<u>4.</u>		ion Claimed:		ND0 075 000 0	. N	١.		/	
				r NRS 375.090, Se		7		/	
	b. Expla	in Reason for	Exemp		e recogn	iizing	the true stat	us of o	wnership of the real
				property			<u> </u>		
_	Dankial Ind	t Dt	and the same of th		,	N .	%		
Э.				ng transferred: 10		- 1	- Th.		_
N I C				acknowledges, un					
				hat the information					
				supported by docu ermore, the parties					
				of additional tax di					
				. Pursuant to NRS					
				additional amount		, uie	Buyer and Se	311C1 311	ali be
JOI	illy allo so	everally habit	or any	additional amount	oweu.				
	_	$\sim 1 - 1$	\ .						
Sid	nature	X Carle	. \\ k	trues)	С	apacity Gra	ntor	
and the same		mberly K. Hick	6		-	— J	<u></u>		
	And the Control of th		\sim						
				//./		/			
Sic	nature /	1/2 1/1	N/K	4.15		‴ c	apacity Gra	ntee	
		vid W. Hisks	and Kin	nberly K. Hicks		_			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION					<u> </u>	BUYE	R (GRANTE		
_			JIRED)				(REQ		
NL	int Name:	Kimberly K. I					David W. Hi		
794	ldress:	P.O. Box 905	<u> </u>	/	Address	3:	P.O. Box 90	5	
Cit		Eureka			City:		Eureka		
St	ate: <u>NV</u>		Zip:	89316	State: N	1/		_ Zip:	89316
١			/	No procure					
				NG RECORDING					
		Stewart Title		iny	Escrow	#:	01415-2192	8	, ., ,,
	dress:	810 Idaho St	reet					٠.	00004
Cit	ty:	Elko			State: N	1V		_ Zip:	89801